
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004010-2025 

Tender

Provision of On Board SIM Cards - Avanti West Coast

FIRST TRENITALIA WEST COAST RAIL LIMITED

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-004010

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dc53  

Published 6 February 2025, 3:41pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

FIRST TRENITALIA WEST COAST RAIL LIMITED

8th Floor

LONDON

Email

gita.rehal@avantiwestcoast.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004010-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004010-2025
mailto:gita.rehal@avantiwestcoast.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

10349442

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.avantiwestcoast.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/5v8ug

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/5v8ug

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of On Board SIM Cards - Avanti West Coast

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32412100 - Telecommunications network

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://www.avantiwestcoast.co.uk/
http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/5v8ug
http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/5v8ug


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

This tender involves the replacement and/or upgrade of Vodafone and 3 SIM cards within the
Avanti West Coast fleet, with support from the current suppliers.

The supplier shall be responsible for provisioning all Vodafone and 3 SIM cards used within
the Avanti West Coast fleet. This will be a collaborative effort involving the supplier, Alstom,
Hitachi, and McLaren:

Alstom and Hitachi will manage the physical replacement of SIM cards where necessary.
McLaren will verify that the SIM cards are correctly installed and fully operational. The
replacement and provisioning process will be carried out in stages, aligned with the
availability of the fleet. Each train must be in the depot to facilitate the SIM card replacement
by Alstom and Hitachi.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31712112 - SIM cards

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This project involves the replacement and/or upgrade of Vodafone and 3 SIM cards within
the Avanti West Coast fleet, with support from the current suppliers.

The supplier shall be responsible for provisioning all Vodafone and 3 SIM cards used within
the Avanti West Coast fleet. This will be a collaborative effort involving the supplier, Alstom,
Hitachi, and McLaren:



Page 4 to 6

Alstom and Hitachi will manage the physical replacement of SIM cards where necessary.
McLaren will verify that the SIM cards are correctly installed and fully operational. The
replacement and provisioning process will be carried out in stages, aligned with the
availability of the fleet. Each train must be in the depot to facilitate the SIM card replacement
by Alstom and Hitachi.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Options may be considered.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 March 2025

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 March 2025

Local time

5:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

First Rail Holdings

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-09T06:27:16+0100
	TCPDF




